Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2004 was approximately $393.2 million, or $10.66 per share of our
common stock. If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between
the price you pay per share of our common stock and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock at the
time of your purchase. Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total
tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of our
common stock issued and outstanding. The sale of shares of common stock in this offering by the selling stockholders
will not affect our net tangible book value because we will not receive any proceeds from their sale of our common
stock. Based on our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2004, investors in this offering will experience immediate
and substantial dilution to the extent that their purchase price per share exceeds $10.66. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution based on an assumed purchase price of $10.56 per share, which was the August 5, 2004 closing
price of our common stock on the NYSE:

Assumed purchase price per share $10.56
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2004 $10.66
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.00

Net tangible book value per share 10.66

Dilution per share to new investors $ (0.10)

   The foregoing discussion and table are based upon 36,900,193 shares actually issued and outstanding as June 30,
2004. As of that date, there were also 55,000 options outstanding at a weighted-average exercise price of $14.82 per
share and there were a total of 940,307 shares available for future awards under our stock incentive plans.

S-29

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

BUSINESS

The Company

Background

   We were formed in April 2003 to invest primarily in U.S. agency and other highly-rated, single-family,
adjustable-rate, hybrid adjustable-rate and fixed-rate mortgage-backed securities, which we acquire in the secondary

[…]

assets. We face the risk that the market value of our assets will increase or decrease at different rates than that of our
liabilities, including our hedging instruments.

   We primarily assess our interest rate risk by estimating the duration of our assets and the duration of our liabilities.
Duration essentially measures the market price volatility of financial instruments as interest rates change. We

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 118

generally calculate duration using various financial models and empirical data. Different models and methodologies
can produce different duration numbers for the same securities.

S-61

Edgar Filing: LUMINENT MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 119

Table of Contents

   The following sensitivity analysis table shows at June 30, 2004, the estimated impact on the fair value of our
interest rate-sensitive investments and repurchase agreement liabilities, assuming rates instantaneously fall 100 basis
points, rise 100 basis points and rise 200 basis points:

Interest
Interest
Rates

Interest
Rates Rates

Fall 100 Rise 100 Rise 200
Basis Points Unchanged Basis Points Basis Points

(in millions)
Adjustable-Rate Mortgage-Backed
Securities
Fair value $ 150.5 $ 148.5 $ 144.9 $ 143.0
Change in fair value $ 2.0 � $ (3.6) $ (5.5)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.3% � (2.4)% (3.7)%
Hybrid Adjustable-Rate
Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $4,089.1 $4,012.4 $3,929.6 $3,880.6
Change in fair value $ 76.7 � $ (82.8) $ (131.8)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.9% � (2.1)% (3.3)%
Balloon Mortgage-Backed
Securities
Fair value $ 54.5 $ 53.7 $ 51.7 $ 51.6
Change in fair value $ 0.8 � $ (2.0) $ (2.1)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.5% � (3.7)% (3.9)%
Total Mortgage-Backed Securities
Fair value $4,294.1 $4,214.6 $4,126.2 $4,075.2
Change in fair value $ 79.5 � $ (88.4) $ (139.4)
Change as a percent of fair value 1.9% � (2.1)% (3.3)%
Repurchase Agreements (1)
Fair value $3,842.9 $3,842.9 $3,842.9 $3,842.9
Change in fair value � � � �
Change as a percent of fair value � � � �
Hedge Instruments
Fair value $ (15.4) $ 9.2 $ 33.8 $ 58.5
Change in fair value $ (24.6) � $ 24.6 $ 49.3
Change as a percent of fair value nm � nm nm

nm = not meaningful

(1) The fair value of the repurchase agreements would not change materially due to the short-term nature of these
instruments.

   It is important to note that the impact of changing interest rates on fair value can change significantly when interest
rates change beyond 100 basis points from current levels. Therefore, the volatility in the fair value of our assets could
increase significantly when interest rates change beyond 100 basis points. In addition, other factors impact the fair
value of our interest rate-sensitive investments and hedging instruments, such as the shape of the yield curve, market